- UMGWGTTC-RB

ISU2U

ISUZU MOTORS ENGINE SALES INC.




UMG6WG1TC-AB

1092
571 521 -
o
= @
=y
g 4
(] 5 =
o T & i =
v s 4
bl —
H | |
o)== o =
V @
o
&
o J
200 277.5 Li_ﬂ 183.5 80 945 ) 579 400
2425 =
AB1 ) ABZ [tttk (N+m) ABS (w1} (Nomi
(l-h} N 2800 2200
; 2000 Full load torque T
o 2400 Full load torque 180012400 mmﬁem Full load torque
1600-+2200 1600+ 7 180072400
%“m' 1, g|m+;’-‘°°" g‘m{m
1200+ 9120041600 P“OO_»_,m
©1000-1 1400 Qoo 12001
8004 100 8001
; - i A ) ' 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 ENGINE SPEED (min+)
[HP) (kW) ENGINE SPEED (mint) (+P) (k) ENGINE SPEED(min1) (HPY (kW)
600450 600450 6001450
Full load curve
5504 o 5504 00 Full load curve. 8501 400
5004 500 500
Full load curve
E 45030 5 aso- 30 5 aso{ %
E 400300 (L/H (US.galm) E 400300 (L/H) (US gaiim) E 400300 (L/H) (U8 /1)
=} 20 o 207 =] Propulsion 20
& 30 as a0 & %50 propuision curve, ' {3“ & a5y o a0
gm-_ Propulsion curve 1001 55 53"“ 1001253 gm 10016
2 250200 80l0E D sgg200 80d 0 & 2 2s0%® 80150 &
200 150 o6 = 200 150 i = 200 150 6 E
150 109 150+ il 150 6g
F100 F100 F100
100 Fuel consumption on Sy ‘°§ 1004 Fucloonm:;ox:n ""J[iﬂg 1o Fu;l: o jonon 40 |u§
sa- 50 sion curve 2045 @ so % 20is so 50 ropul curve 2015 @
00 i . , 0+0 - 00, " . L y °'|'° - 0==0, " " . " , 00 .
1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
ENGINE SPEED (min) ENGINE SPEED (min1) ENGINE SPEED (min)
Configuration B-cylinder, vertical in-line, 4-cyc e deisel engine SEANOIATC, ,cierorrssssssconiarssmvssssssnensanssssssrronsemsanss s spamssansassstonsssvntassasevsassse
Bopx stoke mm () | 147 x 154 (5.78 = 6.06) - Installation kit + Bilge pump - Blow-by pipe
Displacemnant Lit. (cid) | 15.681 (956) - Qil drain pump - Control head - V-belt *
- ABT | 377 (512) / 1800 - Battery relay - Instrument panel - Zinc bars *
Rated output *1 KW(PS)/min-1|  AB2 | 447 (608) / 2000 - Extension harness (5m) - Tool kit
ARa_| 485 (659) / 2100 - Seawater pump impeller * + Owner's manual
Application Commercial use
Governor type Mechanical * spare parts
Combustion type Dirsct injection Option
et e — o ——
Exhaust gas status _ [ IMO Tier I + Extension harness (5m)
: s ol Engine 1,500 (3.307) - Control cable (4m,6m,10m,12m)
NGNS Wi I T .
9 2 | with MGNBOB | 1.920 (4.233) Stop cable {4m,6m‘8m)
Fuel used | Diesel fuel
Starter VkW | 24-T4
Alternator V-AC 24 -50
Lubrication method Full flow pressure circulation
Cogling method Freshwater, full flow pressure ¢ reulat on{Seawater, indirect)
Heat exchanger (seawater circulation) Multi tube type (freshwater—seawater)
Intercocler Multi-tube type (seawater circulation)
i 3 . Crankshaft Right [clockwise) viewed from front of engine
Rotation direction 1
Propeller shaft ] Right (clockwise) viewed from stern
Idling spead min ' 560~600
Marine Gear Model MGNEOB
Clutch type | i
Wi st A ¥Pe | Wet, Multi-plate hydrau ic type
Reverse type | Constant-mesh type gear

Reduction ratio

168, 203, 2.55, 2.06, 3.31, 3.48

*1: F/W output, AB1:Continuous heavy duty, AB2:Heavy duty, AB3:Medium duty

Specifications subject to change without notice

©2013 1SUZU MOTORS ENGINE SALES INC.All right reserved.



ISUZU UMBWGITC-ABH DIESEL ENGINE
GEAR LESS = 1200
]
az 47 .5
400 /%CE—NTE CRANK_CENTER %“
400 [ 400
. g — _ p——
4;$_ _$§§ ~ — 9.5
g 44:_ _ S o o 7 8-¢23 (ENGINE FOOT) | —
o 3 [ie) jis) | !
SV d
B4 s i 2 H (.
ol <] o Iy @|Se “ o| ol : l
o o ELY WHEEL DETAIL ol a2l _ _ o
& 78] 272 272 |78 gt 4 oE L
L ‘ 1092 (WIDTH) = o] L
< VIEW © 521 | |
153 | 153 14138 |50 — L
VIEW ®
l& & _ _ s )
v T 7T
351,56 |80] 345 [80][ 20 (HOUSTING END)
e ENGINE MOUNTING
_ = ~ o
$40 ; ) o @
| i 5 938.1 2 o 4.5, o o g - o
= e ] =l by 3 9 g 0 D
o X o SEA WATER o QI:EE e D
® — d INLET J:i]‘ o L F -+
; = .
o te) O JORTGe
1 s ? \ BLOWBY GAS OUT  FUEL PIPE IN FUEL PIPE QUT  SEA WATER IN SEA WATER OUT
j o} X _ & _ - ] A ®
JIS-
@ o B g1 JIS5K150A
L 2 I o
3 o — | - - i
3 P — L % g 10-M10x1.5
7 § 2 L =
A&l 3
! o s oy
& %
B )
40| | 3
400 400 b
12-M10x1.5 DEEP18 800 CRANK PULLEY O
o EXHAUST FLANGE
327 HEATER RETURN PT3/4
33 HEATER_TAKE OUT PT3/4 638, 1
366.5 . SEA WATER OUTLET 414 FUEL FILTER .
411.5 BLOW BY GAS OUT
O
Ts;/
L o
o H Oy
E @ i _ 0 =
_ H H 5 5 5 o g
s
= % H\ N = ; G 3 o 5 4 1 K
~ - o his: N pa K/ ZA DaTal ]
% @ \ < -
e ¥ - ° | o \\\ SIAE)
I g i o oo :X © e
< o &/ o 2 Y @ - ]
3 } e © ZN =1 = S FUEL
& o i o ® ) = . op I N INLET
5 o0l e =p— | TN T :
&Y ) ] ‘ ESn NERENY 1
= 2 |
@rﬁ — & *] h:‘ :I e \
L S 1
I \=Fc
O
[{n]
oV
[] \ o
®— BH
1476.5 400 400 120 351.5 167 FUEL_OUTLET (334)
370 579 80 945 go[ 318
2002 (LENGTH)

"11-2-21



IsUzZU UMBWG@1TC-ABH DIESEL ENGINE

1359 (HEIGHT)

o
MGNBOB Z
3 1200 86, 180
100 /—Ci{;'gOC—ENT—Eﬂ CRANK CENTER CRANK CENTER =2 47 5
400 400 400 400 o o
Z =
*‘W]L"ﬂk it = &—— —— ¢ o
s { = = — — 1 I =] o
P N B N o | a ~19.5 2
X \ 9 [ B d— | 8-423 (ENGINE_FOOT) =
\ =i L-'H l =
i DR O o /J =
ol 3 o 1130 220 310 40 o !
3 B %‘E’S ‘ﬂ- gglg B _ _ -~ -~
QY l78i 272 272 |78 A 38 SI2e
' SECTION ® 1092 (WIDTH) R =
| 153 | 153 [ 138| |59 5ol
SECTION © 158.5 444
4-921 (MARINE_GEAR_FOOT)
SECTION ®
J PN N — & ,LL r\L & ]
LT T T 1 U T
361.5 [80] 945 |go[183.5[80] 277.5
R ENGINE MOUNTING
Al k obo
- olfo T — $40 " © © ©
© -y $38.1 I o 4.5, = m o - o
JLJF ® - I ™ | L) by by 'Y D) 10| Is!
) ~ o N X SEA WATER mima == QEE]E s © |
] = / =T : , 7 U 3 L i E= =
) s oo N Y -
- 5 \ |
5 ¢ ) \ BLOWBY GAS OUT  FUEL PIPE IN FUEL PIPE QUT  SEA WATER IN  SEA WATER QUT
o o |le & — - ! e ©
5 ~
@ o vl g_s4g JISEK150A
e O fe)
9 1 ]
= - -——F ™~ M) D)
—ri 3 I =
= A S £ Ty ~i|
Y E v | b i
! : fe
gy 9 A £
3 o -
U =
e wl] 3 3
& o
& 8-919 155 | 155 L
26
460 400 CRANK PULLEY @
800 EXHAUST FLANGE
327 HEATER RETURN PT3/4 870
33 HEATER_TAKE OUT PT3/4 466 4381
N 366.5 SEA WATER OUTLET 414 FUEL FILTER .
; 414.5 BLOW BY GAS OUT
g
zh = ‘rl.._U..L_-“_\. ! 2 - = - - 5
z ] g = 0
B “ﬁ! . i i = LN =
H 11 5 ® f 5 c o
& ! = A G S N L 5 1 = FUEL INLET
= =7 ONC b= N A JaTalr
< g S
- 5 & K 2 L : 1], s )
op ] O] PN @ P! 24 {
= g b & + * -
2 ] O I/ = op [ e _ @ b
D = | = 5 5| e i
Tk { . I 71 i . :
= | e = = o
el = ] 518 D [t :
o \ i \:Fi TT1 ™~
Ire] i [
Ql
o J |
168 | 184 @_I o o+
200 s 400 120 351.5 167 FUEL OUTLET| '||20
09 579 80 945 gol183.5/80| 277.5 | 200

2425 (LENGTH)

Tit-2-21




ISUzZU UMBGWGEGITC-ABK DIESEL ENGINE

GEAR LESS
5
4
3 1200
8% 475
[CRADK CENTER. CRANK_CENTER é — —
400 [ 400 P LN - I 4
M%/x ©g.5
£+ :E\\ = = \__8-923 (ENGINE FOOT) [
TP o o o FLY WHEEL DETAIL — L
- \X = ! e 1092 (WIDTH) R N | |
Bl s — 521 o
ST 12 o 414 Bz T[ o|o| o | |
< Qo I< — — —
ol Jla Jl )| o N | [
(] <
o 78] 272 272 |78 A o) | I
< VIEW @ : : 7 ! I
153 | 153138 |59 = L ﬂ
Os®
VIEW ® | Oco _ _ _ }
— 351.5 |80 945 80]| 20 (HOUSING END)
g NS00 © | B ENGINE MOUNTING
¥ 3 N 10
5 $40 : ) ®© o
. COOLER WATER_INLET ‘ \ L, s o 45 - - 3 N 2
9@ 9 5 s by by [l 0 10| D)
= ™ O] @ S=19 2 s & S| =Y s
Py o N g O H i by | 1 —Ti=
- -
8 9 : E @
8 LS I i £ 2 BLOWBY GAS OUT  FUEL PIPE IN FUEL PIPE OUT KEEL COOLER KEEL COOLER
all = g ™ 0 WATER INLET  WATER QUTLET
o | of o _
L >y i - T 2 L~ g_g1g JTSBK150A
7 ol ! 3
] — & B8-M10x1.5
1 - o o s . THRU
3 &1 [ \~\\,) : s} © D
i I g . - ~ B |
/ i ° 1 AN
I \LJ "
- = 400 400 &
\ =4k 12-M10x41.5 DEEP18, B%O _ 78 78 1%y
2 810 o INLET OQUTLET
% 4] o 766 B
& ol L
3 WATER DUCT DETAIL
oS 8-¢49 @
327 HEATER RETUBN PT3/4 COANK PULLEY b
33 HEATER TAKE OUT PT3/4 A%g EXHAUST FLANGE
A
. COOLER WATER QUTLET
[ 77
[Tel
g
@ X ® ; Y
: L [ = G . o bt :
a%i 2 s g &§ - o L aniy - TAH!
i 8-M10x1.5 e
TS } ‘i T g 3 “@ 1 %
= 5 e T = g Lall ZHI
5 %o \\\\\\\__ N Bl [B= g g ) o
i B S| IR S A b% 3| . g
I 587 R&) 76l B 7Bk, |® o / S g © - o
< = o 7 \\ o\ Eﬁ- =
10| ) 10) 20 €3 < - ° Z, B
! <K o &S ¢ | N I FUEL 7
! oo | | INLET =
L = < = | =
! b3 4 @ 1 ' ; =
= a A\ 4 T s
TN i | =
jo]
@ l
Q)
o
336.5 _|105 ®
400 400 120 351.5 167 FUEL OQUTLET
800 — 579 80, 945 80 318
870 2002 (LENGTH)

"1t-2-21



ISUZU UMBWGITC-ABK DIESEL ENGINE

1359 (HETGHT)

200 CRA%OCENTER CRANK_CENTER CRANK CENTER
400 400 400 400
] _ —
Pl ,Z/\AK ~ ~ A= ;™
Y| 8 8 p %[
p & X & | i
N B i} B /fj
ol |3 o 130 220 310 40
B 8
& 78| 272 272 |78 o
4 _J
SECTION ® 1092 (WIDTH)
153 | 153 | 138 |59 521
SECTION © 158.5 414
SECTION ®
_COOLER WATER INLET l
D00 1
o b - X
& ] 3= ol T fl_Y JIACE . - 2
| o d 5 =) 5
- i 5 2 ~ .
IS o lle |I s ™ 10
NS ] F <
J } % O I' e AT X
A === 3 =i
> S =11 5 . ;
v ] N o ,/
& - &
=l 155 | 155
3 P56
% sl T 400 700
g s 800
4 g-#19 870
< 266
327
33 414
& 7
HEATER RETUBN PT3/4 7 =
HEATER TAKE OUT PT3/4 g
B8-M10x1.5
HRU
; ; o : 4 =
oo e || = T 2L N |
HU 4 i
ke res n
3, \ [
<
e so T 1 O = A I 3
oy <3 78 1| 76k, @ % I U Ny
o © ™ 7 NGEZN
(e , Q 1 o 2011 )
‘ e o 7 =
£ D e _
, T T ,
+- |
= — | \ / L
T sifi—"1-49 '
Q|
[fa]
QJf
° )
336.5 108 168 | 184
40 700
800
870

812

185 |

MGN8 0B
-
w
-
= 1200 86,4180
2 47.5
(¥E)
x|
é 4 N N & & a
e R~ % T
“la.5 g
8-¢23 (ENGINE FOOT) al
3
[
3 1
Blee n‘ olo|of
5 L _ _ _
Y m o @ |
a
s LT 4‘
4-¢21 (MARINE GEAR FOOT)
351.5 |80] 945 |Bo[183.5]80] 277.5
ENGINE MOUNTING
540 Z s ) e ®
$38.1 5 o 4. h @) ol oy o
: R S S N R
Sl : |
= s [ =
BLOWBY GAS OUT  FUEL PIPE IN FUEL PIPE OUT KEEL COOLER  KEEL GOOLER
WATER INCET  WATER OUTLET
6g1g JIS-5K150A

869

8-M10x1.5
THRU

zan Y I7aa ™
NN
|78 78 N,
&
INLET OUTLET
WATER DUCT DETAIL
CRANK PULLEY o
EXHAUST FLANGE
FUEL PILTER COOLER WATER OUTLET
77, BLOW BY BAS OUT
bi f%;:% o)
@ n » 0 | . :
R I FUEL INLET
§§- i i e =
i e = &
e e o
# : NERRN- Li% =1 a
— = = ; i | «
_F_‘ a < L) [T i H
ﬁ_ I P §“* ~
|
| i
® @4
1120] 351.5 167 FUEL OUTLET| |20
75 80 945 8ol183.580] 277.5 | 200
2425 (LENGTH)

‘i1-2-21



